KONGSKILDE

b St
TE= A / az=h rreh \ farnil -+
=7 Nl I A\
/ _ . _ [ \
e i 1 |
i o I — 1 8 I— A
i i i i i — 1 O |
I I ]
SINGLE & DOUBLE ROLLER
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS e o 830
& OPERATING GUIDE 02198




TABLE OF CONTENTS:

HARROW MOUNTING PATTERNS



Harrow Assembly Instructions:

1. Assemble harrow sections according to the assembly diagrams on the following pages.

2. Place the mounting brackets on the cultivator at the positions shown on the harrow layouts
in the back of this booklet. You will find that there is just enough room to fit the mounting
brackets and hanger arms between the tines on the back two rows of the cultivator.

3. Attach the harrow mounting brackets to the two rear frame tubes with the U-bolts supplied.
Make sure that the mounting bracket tabs are positioned on the front side of the tubes with
the U-bolts placed in position from the rear.

4. Assemble the harrow arms to the mounting bracket according to the assembly diagram.
Place a wear bushing inside the pivot bushings on the harrow arms before bolting to the
mounting bracket. (An additional bolt and bushing is provided as a transport stop for the
upper {long) hanger arm when the cultivator is lifted off the ground. NOTE: In the case of a
single rota harrow, only the lower (short) hanger arm is used and the additional bolt and
bushing is used to hook the tension spring onto in step 6).

5. Thread the cast spring insert into the tension spring until the stop tab is tight to the end of
the last spring coil.

6. Hook the spring through the tab in the bottom of the long harrow arm, and attach to the end
tab on the short harrow arm with the full threaded bolt, flat washer and jamnut. Slide the
washer on the bolt. Insert through the tab in the short arm then thread on the jamnut.
(NOTE: In the case of a single rota harrow, only the lower (short) hanger arm is used,
therfore the spring must be hooked onto the transport bolt and bushing installed in step 4).

7. Thread the spring tension bolt into the insert and tighten until the spring just starts to
stretch, then lock in place with the jamnut.

8. Attach the rollers to the roller frames with the bolts and locknuts provided.

9. Mount the spiral roller assemblies to the ends or the harrow arms with the mounting plates
and bolts provided, according to the layouts in the back of the book. For double rollers, the
front rollers should be offset 4” to the right of centre and the rear rollers should be offset 4”
to the left of centre. Leave %" between the ends of the roller bearing arms. The left spiral
rollers are always mounted at the front, to the short hanger arms, and the right spiral rollers
are always mounted to the rear or long hanger arms.

10. Check to make sure that the harrows are centred on the back of the cultivator so that
there is the same amount of overlap on each side. If the harrows are not centred the culti-
vator will want to pull crooked in the field.

11.  Check the assembly to make sure each section of harrows can move up and down
freely.

12. Check all nuts and bolts and secure if loose.



Shaftless Roller Assembly

DOUBLE ROLLER
ASSEMBLY

SINGLE ROLLER
ASSEMBLY

@


kkijpa
Text Box
Shaftless Roller Assembly


( JxonGskiLDE

Spere pert list / 800SS/RR Double Rota Harrows - 800S/R Single Front Roller. Date: 12/2013
Fig. Part 1o. Description

1 603 150 707 Mounting Bracket Weldment

2 603 150 700 Short Arm Weldment

3 603 150 701 Long Arm Weldment

4 600 366 005 1/2" Lockmit

5 600 356 115 Bolt 3/8" x 1 1/2"

6 600 356 137 Bolt 1/2" x 3 1/2"

7 600 356 105 Bolt 1/2" x 4"

8 600 373 072 Bolt 5/8" x 5" Full Thread

9 600 381 020 Flatwasher 5/8"

10 600 366 004 Lockmuat 3/8"

11 600 365 014 Hex Nut 5/8" - 11 UNC, Plated

12 600 373 061 U-Rolt 1/2" x 2" x 3 1/4"

13 603 150 017 Roller Tension Spring

14 603 150 018 Soring Insert

15 603 150 712 Wear Bushing

16 603 150 191 Frame Mount Plate

17 603 150 195 32" Frame
603 150 196 47" Frame (Shown)
603 150 197 55" Frame
603 150 198 63" Frame
603 150 199 71" Frame

18 603 151 280 32" L. H. Roller Assenbly- Shaftless
603 151 278 47" L. H. Roller Assarbly - Shaftless (Shown)
603 151 282 55" L. H. Roller Assenbly - Shaftless
603 151 284 63" L. H. Roller Assenbly - Shaftless
603 151 286 71" L. H. Roller Assenbly - Shaftless

19 603 151 281 32" R. H. Roller Assenbly - Shaftless
603 151 279 47" R. H. Roller Assearbly - Shaftless (Shown)
603 151 283 55" R. H. Roller Assenbly - Shaftless
603 151 285 63" R. H. Roller Assenbly - Shaftless
603 151 287 71" R. H. Roller Assenbly - Shaftless

20 603 151 270 Right Roller Harrow Bearing Arm

21 603 151 262 Left Roller Harrow Bearing Arm

2 600 451 006 Harrow Bearing 1-1/8" Square (FD209)

3 603 151 241 Right Roller Bearing Arm Sheild

2 603 151 240 Left Roller Bearing Arm Shield

o) 600 383 013 Roll Pin 3/8" X 2-1/2"

% 600 361 034 Carriage Bolt 1/2" X 1-1/4"




o
Lud
—d
o
O
[0
Led
|
J
=
=
7]

>
_
m
=
L)
)
%}
<T

DOUBLE ROLLER
ASSEMBLY




MODEL TITLE Harrows for 800 series cultivators only DATE: SECTION PAGE
800 SS Harrows 800 SS/RR Double Rota-Harrows Apr-97
REF. NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 03150707 Meounting Bracket Weldment
2 03150700 Short Arm Weldment
3 03 150 701 Long Arm Weldment
4 00 366 005 1/2" Locknut
5 00 356 115 Bolt 3/8" x 1 1/2"
6 00 356 137 Bolt 1/2" x 3 1/2"
7 00 356 105 Boit 1/2" x 4"
8 00 373 047 Bolt 5/8" x 4" Full Thread
9 00 381 020 Flatwasher 5/8"
10 0G 366 004 Locknut 3/8"
11 00 365 014 Hex Nut 5/8" - 11 UNC, Plated
12 00 373 061 U-Bolt 1/2" x 2" x 3 1/4"
13 03 150 017 Roller Tension Spring
14 03 150018 Spring Insert
16 03150712 Wear Bushing
16 63 150191 Frame Mount Plate
17 03 150 195 32" FRAME
03 150 186 47" FRAME
03 150 197 55" FRAME
031560 198 63" FRAME
03150 199 71" FRAME
18 03 150 153 32" L. H. ROLLER ASSEMBLY
03 150 154 47" L. H. ROLLER ASSEMBLY
03 150 155 56" L. H. ROLLER ASSEMBLY
03 150 156 63" L. H. ROLLER ASSEMBLY
03 150 157 71" L. H. ROLLER ASSEMBLY
19 03 150 163 32" R. H. ROLLER ASSEMBLY
03 150 164 47" R. H. ROLLER ASSEMBLY
03150 1865 55" R. H. ROLLER ASSEMBLY
03 150 166 63" R. H. ROLLER ASSEMBLY
03 150 167 71" R. H. ROLLER ASSEMBLY




FIELD SETTINGS / MAINTENANCE:

A)

B)

The down pressure can be increased or decreased by turning the spring adjustment
bolt with a 15/16" socket wrench. First loosen the jamnut then adjust the down
pressure on the rollers as required to obtain a level soil surface. Secure the jamnut.
NOTE: There are many factors that can affect the ability of the harrows to level the
soil surface behind the cultivator; Cultivator tine spacing, type of shares (sweeps),
cultivating depth, ground speed, direction of travel across the field (angle), soil type,
and soil conditions like moisture content and crop residue levels, ali have an affect
on the quality and levelness of the seed bed. Therefore, do not expect the same
settings to work in every case. Be prepared to adapt and adjust your equipment and
operating practices to obtain the best results for each field condition. '

300 SS - spiral bar rollers can be run as a levelling roller or as a packing roller.
When assembled in the frames as described earlier in this manual the rollers are
set up to run as a levelling roller.

To set as a packing roller the rollers can be turned end for end in the frames. This
will alter the angle at which the spiral bars enter the soil and hence act as a packing
roller. If you change the rollers to operate in this way it is important to remember to
change the bearing arms so that the grease fitting is pointing to the rear, away from
the direction of travel. See diagram below.

DIRECTION OF
TRAVEL

STIL SURFACE

\\ 3
PACKING ROLLER N\ ,—
LEVELLING RDLLER\M BAR ANGLE

BAR ANGLE

C) Periodically check all nuts and bolts and secure if loose.

D) Lubricate the G-bearings after every 12 hours of operation. DO NOT OVER
GREASE THE G-BEARING: Over greasing may cause damage to the bearing
seals.

E) Periodically check and remove any foreign material that may become wound around

the rollers or bearings and remove any objects (ie: stones) that have become
trapped in the rollers.

Always check the condition of your field cultivator and levelling attachments at regular
mtervals and keep in good repair. Optimal performance cannot be expected of equipment
in poor condition.



b.22|8z]¢e z|e .2 .12 |ev].01.02[€9] v e J0YeANND T28
AR 1€ .2.0¢ |tv|.c.oc [19] v T 107eANIND 028
.£ 6T |8 Z|¢e Z | ¢ .9.8T || .81 |s5] ¢ A J0YeANIND T8
.8.8T | 8 % v .27 |se].9..1 [es] e T J01eANND 8T8
O.T |9zt A .2 9T |ec|.9.6T [Lv A J0TeANIND 918
B69T |9 [T (¢ T]|¢ .2 ST |og].0T ¥T[Sv T J0TeANND ST8
87T |9 Z T Z T .2 €T |2z].01 2t|6e| v 2 T J0YeANIND €18
9.ET |9 A Z |1 22T |Se|.c.et [2e] v T 107eANND 218
ZIT|v]|T |1 T[T .G 0T |T2| .20t |1e] 2 2 T J0YeANIND TT8
0T OT | ¥ Z 2 .26 |61] 9.6 |62]¢2 T J07eANND 0T8
L8 | v 1|1 |1 .28 |.1] .9.L |z Z T J0YeAnND 808
28 | Z 2 1., |Ss1].0T.9 |T2 T J07eAnND /08
L9 | v T |1 1|1 .29 [e1] .29 |61 z | v T | Joreanind 908
29 |21 T 2S5 |11] 9.5 [/T Z T | Joreanind 508
£S5 |¢ T T .87 |[o1].0T ¥ ST v T | JoreAnind T1-¥08
LY |e T T 2V |6 2 €T T | JoreAnnd €0-¥08
= [Z|R(S[a|I[8[R|S|a[I|8] £ (8] £ |8|&|%® a2

s |@lc|c|clelclmnlmlnla]l 2 |=2]| 2 |2l=|82|0|5]5

s |1e|z|z|z|z|z|z(z|Z|z|=| = |3| 5 [3]|2|=|T|=(3]3

s |Z2|olxlnlx|ln|olxlolnl; S 13l S [8]o]9]5 al®|®

) olels|alalal|d|d|E8|2]|8 2 o]l 2 |2|5]2]|3

W o = = | = == = | = = | = = o - o - H_ =

s 121222 (e(e(2(2|2|2|2] 5 |¢2| 5 |¢|3|2]|8

e | = o |e|l = |28]l53(3]|=

s [T v |2] o [2]|° ~

o © «Q © «

5 8 8

=} 5
(@] (@]

suolreolj1oads 101eAnn|nND salids 008




N 1!
dI3TI0N LE9 I
w m ¥37I0¥ LSS
|- . H
£ i
__E I T T E__ [ 1101 TR 1|
o] MROET IIL UV Mﬁ I i v b 1) b hd AT
[ = =
I T T T ﬁ Il T
[ypn) psar] Qi 124 oo 13 -— 0o p =iy

e el e L i e
] i 1 i i \
i ) ] I -1 I
Yo gl L RR) \r Ty 4.._.L U=y

H-¥08 300N JOLVAILTIND . | c0-¥08 T3AONW AJ0LYAILTIND

h A,
|

:
7



A3770Y L2

l_-w
-Q-.azauf:ﬂ.? ’
Etj‘

T

|
YITIN LE9 . m&
X
1

] [ I
- LY 1 b [ T [V RAR LI hd VIO
N i - ] - 5 I
ﬁ = = |
- T ] T T 1) T
Hop — usy [N Lt [ ELAN] ) ﬁ_ Al LT L2 T
/ - , \ | \
LT 1T ] I ] T
LRI E] L [J Y BT T [ St
L . " . /g \
i _Wm ] 1 7] ] Il
(I N p | ERIAD) T 1) ] T
. 1
_ L

£0-¥08 13

T ———— e

1T-%08 1300W JO0LYALLIND

—

QOW JOLYAILTIND



C CULTIVATOR MODEL 805




CULTIVATIHR MODEL 806

__________________________




! R

UITUN .S IO e ETI0N .y 4IVI0H L2¥

i_ I T — o o i ;T m o] I ¢ Ut -

i | i | i i i i

| i i i i ! 1 1
.-w ,m 1 I__ __M L I__ ¥ I l..__ A_l LA |_
ﬂ/ i ! - _ i

// \.\ /,/ \\

A R == Fr—
t 4 R | it t

808 "1300OW JOLYAILTIND £08 1300OW AOLYAILTIND

10




YITW0Y 1L U3 £9 Y3710y .es Iy .e9

JHi

/
1 |
QI
2 ———
|-
/
' ]
A
Bl

Sy
NS
\\-—

-

IIHIR\Y L

T

T a ] F R S ni— i w— i A
w+f . w s %

018 1300OW AJOLYAILTIND

118 130N JOLYAILTND

11




— I

dI70Y LLb

L It

] .I— °
_ , A3TI0N LLb . ¥310Y LLp-
I
m B

= y

L~
=
2

|
|
{
I

KU

=kl
St
UL

=

178 300N S0I9ATLINT

- SAITN0Y ¥ 3TI9ONIS
: Jl4 1¥I34dS

12




L L h

£18 T300OW JA0LYAILIND

o
L

* LIRS L=

218 T1300OW AOLYAILTIND

T-H

13




43770 LES

dIT0Y .£9

4370y L9

i
.zaEﬁ

[ e N

q b

]

]

]

il

=Rl

LIk

wall]

=K

4=elil)

fl i
" ¥ 1
= -

|
T ¥

/i

vt h

it

i

b

7

SERREMIIECINIRGR
SYITIOY ¥ 3TONIS

404 19133dS

14




d3T0N LIz
1 i

Iy - & TS T T I AT > 7 .
b= d - b T=[r A db LYRM ) 0WeH _»l g (7 i o
= = = = = | =

1 m;/ Sl (Ml I 1 \\_ - .m_
b % Il i /- T
o LI 1] ¥ Il LS I T 1T Linas L) 1

, i N Y HH— |

ST8 . 1300N S01YATLT

15




18 100N JO0LVAILTINGD
SAFTOY o FIDNIS

J04 IYIO3dS

i i~ [
qI0H .5 JINOY LL¥ 43T LY ox i pin =
_: T T Y I 8 T = ] 7 11 o 71 :.:M
" = LIMELN: LYBM 'Y i LIBSER: b ar T T 2 YH 1 w * SrR
/ - / - / s - \ - \ g
L= =H = = = =/ = =
= I w5 3 IR\ i X inl /T I
. Iu /. _ //: —_— :\ .:\
i ol N W I Il LA I F/A L] I/ !
- ) 1 / 1 ar / J T i T T T T 1 \ T ¥ 4 i \ T 1
 ma i _ N HA—7H — iminat
L iad - 1 ) T T T ». 1) Ll l_l

16




J
- - ., s
~ M w
A0 L1 4371 .29 AT L1L
||
¥
. o afl n a a a -
| A i :J_ I Iy o im 11
= = = / \ = = =004
i N () [N H T ] [1IRI) I AN [} J/ ! |
. T i T L3 T LY I i ) T 1 1 T ] ¥ = 14 T 1 1 2 XT P
\ \ \ / / /
 mi 1 8L —( T — I EO—/ i |
= I E—— NS A HH—H Ia i i |
l_l ) i 4 v =

218 T300W JO0LYAILTIND

17



¥370Y .88 I Iy Le9 JITIOY L9 dIN0Y L
Il ! 3 1] 1 I __ _ m I [l 11 ! | | g
Il Am,’ | __/, mk M__ mm m_ | &._; __Mu \\__ I |
\ / — / : — / \ w
-1 LI I LI 1 T\ [l I 1L IR gl 1l F/ A LT
T Ll ﬂ ¥ 11 T / LIRS .l—_ / i Ll ¥ 1 L] T Ll T \ i v ¥ T \ Ll T ¥
I iR (i — HRE—R A I — i imi

t 4 t &

818 M300OW JOLVAILTIND

18



YIT0Y LE9 P 4310 L58 ¥3ITI0Y .88 43ITINY .E9
| 4
M ﬁ 1 MLy Il 1L ] I ilda |1 NI I A IH AEahl 1) M on il d, ﬁ _
L] T L} o T u T T v + T i T T i v U ¥ + i
- / L] / T L) » - \ ° \ . m L]
1A = _ __ L\ m ,r m 15 1] LI : _ “ _ M /R ] I/ _ d W ([ = _

AR i

ORIl
:\

: . i

618 900N SOIYATLINS

I N [ v— T i \\: i\ o
| L./ /
.fu* / 1At /; __: 18] JA T [ Il | .
iR o ! T e o , i
t§ b8

19




«£9 ¥3aT0 «£5 ¥ITIY (£9 UITIY «EF ¥ITI0R
! L) PR —— S T e = : I 5 in) _
= @/ = / = = \ = \ =
L G L+
1) LELL LN 1LE] IR ||| [ I . I/l I y/ | I} ]
T ) S g Y T LWL T Tt =T T T 1T 1Y THT
\  —=— \ A\ - AL / \
A o It — R W | I 1 s /7 _\ iat o
| - ! um! 1 ! e (i R L ni |

/
t & t ok
08 "13U0W d01YAILTIND

20




128 "1300W - Jd01LVAILTIND

YITIE Lf I WL ! ¥ITOY L£9 HIT0H Wik ¥ITW0Y o8
M:m = i ] T _aﬁ, ! Ui i il il ] i ] “.__. i ﬁT
i K / I / 1 ] | | i \ i % |
iy ; Ty, W. W:; I :m A j_m :M o o M
| \ A T TR N VAN !
" o :/ ! :/ Ty L \: e \; :\ _
\ \ L, /
o _/ i Ty i T w \_ :\_J
.MI: | ._Jw

21




LS s

4371708 .29
i
| -
5
1
43717 L£9
|i§
i
i E 17 n )

I {
-]
370 .68

I
% 43710 L6S

ool [ 1,

L]

11=-708 1300OW OLYATILTIND

c0-v08 1300W JO0LYAILTIND



1
I | I A
437178y .E€ A377I0Y Liv
1 |
e 2 1| i ° o
° s - ° o
'l Ml
I ] [ 3
o il FEREE]
d3T10A LA LEE
3|
i
B IR | W IE I
B RiLATE o 1 = b [ TR 1 h [ VAE]
= = 2 =i
ﬁ& I S = cyac-ﬁ
|| L I il
<=L q=p EEAcd ) [fRApm.
1IN} LM
= = G -

208 140N

SULVATLIND

U |
d308 LiL
1
I

I [
33770y L12
TI_EN Y I IE| I |
== ~ I [FAE1 =1 [tE-AL) hd pRacAnm o
4 = - A
I Th I} _
- G hLd =2 =1 L1 =1 -
1 I ] T
S =P [FANH [FA.X1} (1521} e
I Il
Ei 0=l 0L B
S A 4

SO08 1300W dJ0LYAILIND

23



SreClAL FHR
DUOUBLE RR ROLLERS

CULTIVATHOR MODEL 805

T B

L1 Dp
H1J

!
|




“I ) ] [ 1
|-
¥378Y LEE HIT0A LEp J3TI0Y LI

E { i [ H
I30Y .1 m\;u 43704 LE€ M;M ;U AITI0N .12 ML_
]
_ J

5

£0-908 1300OW dOLYAILTIND L0-G08 T1300OW d01YAILTIND  ©



i {1 ¥ A ¥ il
| = =) b L B [
d378Y LY 430y .E8 d3T0Y LLv d3T70Y LLF

m! I i "
Lh L. l 1
430Y LGS ¥ITI0Y LLE ¥3TI0 LLY 308 L
A= Ik 1H For—
1+ = =HRE ! = = = =HHE
1] T HAT 1R | 1K | Il i il
= —H_ A1) LA 21 1) = L b1 = - = — L = 4237 = b F -
I Il I I i i | s ImI I I 1 a1 |
Sy = = L} b o= praaiy e P aiLas =y U= o incai) Jyacais s
B R HR—e EH— ]
T Lk | L4 = = L. A d fnd ol -

g8 1300OW JOLYAILTING

£08 130N

JULVATL IND

26



1 ' 1 ' '
_ _ _
¥3716% £9 A0 LTL 437108 .E9 2370 LE9

| ’ 1
| f ] | 5
¥3IT0A 1L ¥3IT0Y LES A3 .89 437708 L5
04 0 A0 s n il .
@ :%&iim T ﬁ_ ! F%ljim _m. I Al _ n! .4

1
SHI

! e a ]
T (0 0

&l

N

)

i

4

i

RS i

—

18 130HW d0LYATILTIND

@H
"
IR

T

R
Bl

A =11

a

/%/
=
-

ik

o

—7 4
/o

i

#Mﬂﬂi

i

018 140N

JOLYATLIND

27



SPECIAL FOR

DOUBLE RR RUOLLERS
CULTIVATOR MODEL 811

o,

1P

Hil

Hi|

47" ROLLER

321 RUOLLER

47* ROLLER

47 ROLLER

32" ROLLER

47" RDLLER

28




4371108 LGS A3T0Y WL A437710d &S

2 ° ]| 2 e I i
4 b i1

370y LG8 A370Y Liv Jd370d .88

Nl I |

I o I [

2 o
[l [ I
[I5:AE (oo = hdl| tady) jEhe
7 7
1| 1M [t 1l
e Cin vt oy 7
) 1Rl A 1] LI
e qon et oy
[ IE N L4 i
0=y g=1 =

cl8 1300W JOLYATLTIND

29



Al Al _
43770y LE9 AFTA LAY 3377108 .E9
i I i3
m © o _W - © li o
] |_— ] 1 |
-
33770y L£9 3770 LLv HATI0Y .£9
il il [
| 1
_m_ trl - te 8
Z .
] 1A
i 1F o= L4

clg 1300W A0LYATLIND

30



¥ (i _
J437709 L£9 A370a L14 #3710
|
- o _.“ Y Py a ” g
([ }
437104 LE9 A0 LTL A370d L£9
I
iffi
[ y 3 I i ) IIE B _ ! o I i T N
- i =T k4 = o Al L1 Ak fin = bl L) o rﬂ = b4 !
L =, = = = = = 3
_ 18 TN T I I y/m| I 7 ]
- 1= il =T / hod G=IF / Ao IR-F1] 07 Pk I s \ [H:-a4) = [un:A1) \ M =0
4”/ -h/ ’/ \"\ \"\ \sw\
i T\ [ Y I} T Y/ I /-
HL2 D T =rF =1 =y =T L513 4] (AN
Hell— Hol 4 / i1} \ ol I A

Cl8 1300W dO0LYAILIND

31



1

T

[l

¥3T0Y 9

43I0 €9

£9

837704 €9

T .£9

AITHEN LE9

Ela 10

St

Gl

Gl

Ul

=l

3\

S18 1300W JOLYAILTIND
SAA T 10 o F19N0d

U4 IWIOJdS

32



A i [
3377104 L1L A0 L1L A37170d L£9
1i
- o _m - » ° o
£ o L3 3 o o
h I 1
A3110d .E9 A3 L1 I 337709 LiL
i Y Th il ) T )| n T T i 7T L
YR O = O™ LIA-010 d BN 130 o=y =1 il g N4 bl Ea-X1) 0=y UEIFEY
4 = &z & = = = 4
Tl T I IR T Th T Il y/am) T /I I
- UL = / o=y = =y // LI L350 13 = U= \ =y w4 = \ L8R4 13 L T2 3
df[ _ AY | _ o AN — — _ _ 14 o . 1) — I..I\\
" / :// \NN \ r/d
Tk ) ] % i T i M /N Ml /- Tl
S = [Eaad) =y =y =y L4 ek ) =1F = o= LI %40 ) =10
IR/ i N EH—7 ] | i |
) } - R R ) ) )

218 1300OW JOLYAILTIND

33



1 B g Iy 'y
[t I I 1 I | 1
b L B L B = =
437708 .55 IO LY AIVI0Y LLY HITI0Y LSG
| [T M | 1 -
el L (0 1
3108 .85 ITOY AL¥ A3 LK %370 .SC
- , R ; : T : . ——1
S N = = : =, = =, =, 2L
> - - // = : N Y X

918 1300UW d0LYATLTIND
Sad 110 oo 314Nn0a

d4 IWID3AdS

34



f]
]
2]

4370y .58 437708 .55 43I0 LSS 43710 LS55

[d

0
»
Ly
+
|
.
*
»

[
v
-

¥3778Y L858 AITIY L85 43709 .86 1 4310y LSS

]
I

2
—
Dt
-
-
T
(—
=
I
BT
[t
&
B0
-
\‘:‘:
i
[l
i
DRl
\§
in

cls 1300OW JOLYATLTIND

35



A h H H 5
A3 LE9 ¥ITI0N .56 1 ¥3770% S8 ¥4I LE9 r
1y 117 111
J3I0Y .€9 rly #3708 o8 - ¥ITHN .8C 3 4370 €9

e B
—
i ad
-
=
u%
=1
o
(—
L3 P
—
-
nd
7]
=2
[_°r.£_
9
4
LI
=]
-
&

gl
(.G
Rl
-
/’

i
[0
-
L=
14
B
E
f§
=il
fi
P
£
B!
o
ae
] \§
=
[T
.

618 "1300OW JOLYAILTIND

36



-£9 ¥370% 12 30N L£9 ¥3IT0M .£9 ¥IT08
(£9 4370 1 WAL ¥ITI0Y ] /€9 ¥370Y | £9 43708
_%.«l'ilyﬂw; el 3 Ty L ] | il P T W (W T ﬁ_,
- g 3 o Lisany hd — Ltha) = Qg = =P hd g = b
= 0k o il = = = g
T I MY IR\ I} I T y/l 1 y/mn M
—4 - 4 =P / = il / = 1) = \ g = \ jiad iy —
1 \, —— 4 = Y - — — - —f
i T /i

L=

]

3

]
mam|
]

-

028 1ITOW AULYATLTIND

%D

37



L£9 AT

£9 837108

L9 A0

£9 ¥3AT70%

L£9 #3709

£9 J371708

+£9 ¥ITCY

£9 Y3153

1l

il

il

LY

v -

A}

."g’;;ﬁ

e Ik

j

028 1300W JOLWATILTIND
SIFTINY oo I19N0a

d04 IWID3S

38



=
:?:3
o

£9 ¥3TD 1 Wl yaoa L 3370 ¥ £9 ¥3T0
1 .€9 ¥ITI0N 3 A4 4308 L ATTION | .£9 ¥ITI0N
@— _W_ i —Ih 3 i - uz T 1301 n Jru_ { ol I TR
v = / d / fer Ly I d \ o
$| Y m T 1
AE 1 L 1F \

[
I

/

g

i

[m

i

128 T1300W JOLYAILTIND

39



J

IR LS5

¥ITW LF

437708 .85

IO Ly

Y310y .65

23|

A

x|

€37 .58

#3708 LLr

=

o

308 .55

TI0Y .4

W30 LSS

I}

i

]

Al

Ul

B

S

128 1300W d0LVYAILTIND
SAI T o5 F1dN0a
d4 "I¥I03dsS

40





